with very low or low incomes, while two beneficiaries had moderate incomes. 

Cross Roads House (CRH) is a homeless shelter in the jurisdiction that provides both emergency and 
transitional shelter for homeless individuals and families with very low incomes. In PY 23, one hundred 
thirteen (113) homeless individuals were provided with emergency shelter beds and supportive services. 
In addition to shelter, funding to Cross Roads House supported a wide range of services to individuals in 
transition, including case management, tutoring, mental health counseling, vocational training, life skills

[...]

complexes serving the elderly, families with children, and residents with disabilities, including Betty's 
Dream, a twenty-four (24) unit facility dedicated to housing for disabled persons. Additionally, the PHA 
manages a tenant-based Section 8 program and maintains a waiting list of at least three hundred and 
sixty-five (365) persons. 

The PHA has also worked with local public safety providers to ensure effective screening policies, strict 
lease enforcement, and the maintenance of healthy and safe neighborhoods. They also offer 
employment and education incentives to tenants, as well as youth risk prevention services.

[...]

disabilities in housing originally developed and designed to serve seniors. This situation is challenging to 
manage, but the PHA is confident that it can meet the challenge and continue to serve the full spectrum 
of its populations through new administrative strategies and community partnerships. 

With over three hundred and sixty five (365) people on their waiting list for public housing and a 
sustained lack of affordable housing for the Seacoast's workforce, the PHA is seeking new opportunities 
to increase housing units through acquisition or new construction, including an expansion of units